
Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 15th April 2023

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Priority Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 3 B/b Arron Newby/Jamie Edwards B14 Škoda Fabia R5 0:43:54 1
2 2 B/b Elliot Payne/Tom Woodburn B14 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:44:24 0:30 2
3 1 B/b Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B14 Ford Fiesta R5 0:44:25 0:31 3

Class RF1.4

1 208 B/b Lewis Hooper/Rhys Edwards RF1.4 Nissan Micra 0:52:31 54

Class RF2.0

No finisher eligible

Class 1400S

1 205 B/b Nigel Jenkins/Kaz Jenkins 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:52:45 56
2 218 B Paddy Homan/Tom Homan 1400S Ford Puma 0:53:07 0:22 60
3 211 B/b Chris Bush/Kev Papper 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:07 0:22 61

Class 1400C

1 221 B/b Dylan Fowler-Bishop/Dan Evans 1400C Nissan Micra 0:52:48 57
2 210 B/b Ashley Francis-Adams/Lucy Wilding 1400C Nissan Micra 0:54:02 1:14 63

Class R2

1 30 B/b Robert Proudlock/Steven Brown R2 Opel Adam 0:48:39 25
2 65 B/b Liam Clark/Ben Wild R2 Ford Fiesta 0:50:13 1:34 40

Class B10

1 56 B/b Liam Griffiths/Daniel James B10 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:19 41
2 81 B/b Lucy Wigley/Emma Cooper B10 Citroën C2 0:51:57 1:38 52

Class B11

1 24 B/b Boyd Kershaw/Keegan Rees B11 Ford Escort 0:47:59 19
2 23 John Crawford/Josh Davison B11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:52 0:53 28
3 46 B/b Neil Andrew/Dominic Adams B11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:34 1:35 33

Class B12

1 28 B/b Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B12 Sunbeam VXR 0:48:29 24
2 38 Kevin Metcalfe/Ian Jones B12 BMW E30 0:49:24 0:55 31
3 69 B Simon Smith/Andrew Lawson B12 Ford Escort 0:52:38 4:09 55

Class B13

1 5 B/b Russ Thompson/Stephen Link B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:53 4
2 9 B/b Rob Wilson/Richard Morton Crozier B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 0:45:51 0:58 6
3 10 B/b Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:47:19 2:26 14

Class B14

1 6 B/b Alistair Ginley/Craig Thorley B14 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:45:42 5
2 8 B/b Steve Black/Jack Morton B14 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:46:31 0:49 7
3 26 James Leckey/Stephen McAuley B14 Ford Fiesta 0:47:03 1:21 10

Class BB

1 97 Jorma Jokela/Janne Jokela BB Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:01:02 92
2 99 Vanessa Ruck/Chris Cuming BB Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:02:10 1:08 94

Class H1/2

1 228 Ben Smith/Steven Smith H1/2 Ford Escort MK1 RS2000 0:48:57 30

Finnal Results Signed by Keith Ashley Clerk of the Course
B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 15th April 2023

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Priority Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class H1/2 (Continued)

2 201 B/b Jonathan Brace/Paul Spooner H1/2 Ford Escort RS1600 0:49:44 0:47 35
3 215 B/b Ernie Graham/Karen Graham H1/2 Ford Escort RS1600 0:50:20 1:23 42

Class H3/4

1 17 Nick Elliott/Dave Price H3/4 Fiat 131 Abarth 0:46:56 8
2 21 B/b Robert Gough/Paul Morris H3/4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:57 0:01 9
3 18 Jason Pritchard/Phil Clarke H3/4 Ford Escort RS1800 0:47:06 0:10 13

Finnal Results Signed by Keith Ashley Clerk of the Course
B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers

Issued at 19:05 on 15 April 2023 2 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.  



Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 15th April 2023

Final Results

Pos No. Priority Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 3 B/b Arron Newby/Jamie Edwards B14 1 Škoda Fabia R5 0:43:54 0:43:54

2 2 B/b Elliot Payne/Tom Woodburn B14 2 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:44:24 0:44:24 0:30 

3 1 B/b Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B14 3 Ford Fiesta R5 0:44:25 0:44:25 0:31 

4 5 B/b Russ Thompson/Stephen Link B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:53 0:44:53 0:59 

5 6 B/b Alistair Ginley/Craig Thorley B14 4 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:45:42 0:45:42 1:48 

6 9 B/b Rob Wilson/Richard Morton Crozier B13 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 0:45:51 0:45:51 1:57 

7 8 B/b Steve Black/Jack Morton B14 5 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:46:31 0:46:31 2:37 

8 17 Nick Elliott/Dave Price H3/4 1 Fiat 131 Abarth 0:46:56 0:46:56 3:02 

9 21 B/b Robert Gough/Paul Morris H3/4 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:57 0:46:57 3:03 

10 26 James Leckey/Stephen McAuley B14 6 Ford Fiesta 0:47:03 0:47:03 3:09 

11 12 B/b Eddie Lewis/Sion Cunniff B14 7 Ford Fiesta R5 0:47:03 0:47:03 3:09 

12 11 B Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 8 Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:47:05 0:47:05 3:11 

13 18 Jason Pritchard/Phil Clarke H3/4 3 Ford Escort RS1800 0:47:06 0:47:06 3:12 

14 10 B/b Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 3 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:47:19 0:47:19 3:25 

15 14 B/b Daníel Sigurðarson/Ásta Sigurðardottir B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:41 0:47:41 3:47 

16 20 Adrian Hetherington/Cathal Mulgrew H3/4 4 Ford Escort RS1800 0:47:49 0:47:49 3:55 

17 22 B/b Ben Friend/Cliff Simmons H3/4 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:54 0:47:54 4:00 

18 13 B/b Trevor Gamble/Phil Kenny B14 9 Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:47:55 0:47:55 4:01 

19 24 B/b Boyd Kershaw/Keegan Rees B11 1 Ford Escort 0:47:59 0:47:59 4:05 

20 25 Simon Rogers/Ade Williams B13 5 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:47:59 0:47:59 4:05 

21 31 Martyn Andrews/Steve Greenhill B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:48:03 0:48:03 4:09 

22 35 B/b Daniel Moss/Samuel Davies B13 7 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 0:48:09 0:48:09 4:15 

23 32 William Paterson/Hannah McKillop B14 10 Škoda Fabia 0:48:21 0:48:21 4:27 

24 28 B/b Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B12 1 Sunbeam VXR 0:48:29 0:48:29 4:35 

25 30 B/b Robert Proudlock/Steven Brown R2 1 Opel Adam 0:48:39 0:48:39 4:45 

26 33 Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe B13 8 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:48:48 0:48:48 4:54 

27 37 B Peter Baylis/Paul Godden B13 9 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:50 0:48:50 4:56 

28 23 John Crawford/Josh Davison B11 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:52 0:48:52 4:58 

29 29 Gareth James/Steffan Evans H3/4 6 Ford Escort RS1800 0:48:53 0:48:53 4:59 

30 228 Ben Smith/Steven Smith H1/2 1 Ford Escort MK1 RS2000 0:48:57 0:48:57 5:03 

31 38 Kevin Metcalfe/Ian Jones B12 2 BMW E30 0:49:24 0:49:24 5:30 

32 34 David Tomlin/Ian Beamond B14 11 Ford Fiesta 0:49:32 0:49:32 5:38 

33 46 B/b Neil Andrew/Dominic Adams B11 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:34 0:49:34 5:40 

34 55 B Jonathan Lightbody/Mark Swallow B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:49:36 0:49:36 5:42 

35 201 B/b Jonathan Brace/Paul Spooner H1/2 2 Ford Escort RS1600 0:49:44 0:49:44 5:50 

36 61 B/b Callum Griffiths/William Lewis B11 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:57 0:49:57 6:03 

37 39 Barry Stevenson-Wheeler/John Pickavance H3/4 7 Ford Escort RS1800 0:49:58 0:49:58 6:04 

38 40 Iwan Roberts/Daniel Jones B11 5 Ford Escort G3 0:50:00 0:50:00 6:06 

39 49 Richard Ceen/Alun Hayward B14 12 Ford Fiesta 0:50:12 0:50:12 6:18 

40 65 B/b Liam Clark/Ben Wild R2 2 Ford Fiesta 0:50:13 0:50:13 6:19 

41 56 B/b Liam Griffiths/Daniel James B10 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:19 0:50:19 6:25 

42 215 B/b Ernie Graham/Karen Graham H1/2 3 Ford Escort RS1600 0:50:20 0:50:20 6:26 

43 48 B/b Tony Simpson/Dr Stefan Arndt R2 3 Ford Fiesta 0:50:43 0:50:43 6:49 

44 53 James Potter/Bob Duck H3/4 8 Ford Escort RS 0:50:58 0:50:58 7:04 

45 52 Adrian Young/Gwynfor Jones B11 6 Ford Escort RS2000 0:51:18 0:51:18 7:24 

46 54 B/b Colin Minton/Bonnie Papper B14 13 Ford Fiesta 0:51:19 0:51:19 7:25 

47 206 Gareth Lewis/Ryland James H1/2 4 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 0:51:23 0:51:23 7:29 

48 57 B/b Geoff Phelps/Colin Jenkins B11 7 Ford Escort 0:51:39 0:51:39 7:45 

49 202 Andrew Stokes/Jonny Tad Evans H1/2 5 Ford Escort Mk1 0:51:41 0:51:41 7:47 

50 67 B/b Alfie Hammond/Phil Boyle R2 4 Ford Fiesta 0:51:49 0:51:49 7:55 

51 216 Remy Thomissen/Christopher Davies H1/2 6 Ford Escort 0:51:51 0:51:51 7:57 

52 81 B/b Lucy Wigley/Emma Cooper B10 2 Citroën C2 0:51:57 0:51:57 8:03 

53 58 Andrew Siddall/Gary McElhinney B11 8 Fiat 131 Abarth 0:52:15 0:52:15 8:21 

54 208 B/b Lewis Hooper/Rhys Edwards RF1.4 1 Nissan Micra 0:52:31 0:52:31 8:37 

55 69 B Simon Smith/Andrew Lawson B12 3 Ford Escort 0:52:38 0:52:38 8:44 

56 205 B/b Nigel Jenkins/Kaz Jenkins 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:45 0:52:45 8:51 

57 221 B/b Dylan Fowler-Bishop/Dan Evans 1400C 1 Nissan Micra 0:52:48 0:52:48 8:54 

Finnal Results Signed by Keith Ashley Clerk of the Course
B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 15th April 2023

Final Results

Pos No. Priority Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages
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Penalty

Total
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Diff.

Leader

58 62 B/b Steve Korky Ward/Philip Sandham H3/4 9 Ford Escort RS1800 0:52:53 0:52:53 8:59 

59 203 Rory McCann/Paul McCann H1/2 7 Hillman Avenger 0:53:02 0:53:02 9:08 

60 218 B Paddy Homan/Tom Homan 1400S 2 Ford Puma 0:53:07 0:53:07 9:13 

61 211 B/b Chris Bush/Kev Papper 1400S 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:07 0:53:07 9:13 

62 72 b Steve Ward/Alan Jones H3/4 10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:23 0:53:23 9:29 

63 210 B/b Ashley Francis-Adams/Lucy Wilding 1400C 2 Nissan Micra 0:54:02 0:54:02 10:08 

64 68 David Jones/Glyn Price B12 4 BMW E30 0:54:08 0:54:08 10:14 

65 73 Dan Chester/Paul Barbet B12 5 BMW E30 0:54:09 0:54:09 10:15 

66 74 Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher B10 3 Honda Civic 0:54:13 0:54:13 10:19 

67 217 B/b Edward James/Charlie Mason 1400S 4 Nissan Micra 0:54:18 0:54:18 10:24 

68 220 b James Dunkley/Jack Morris 1400S 5 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:21 0:54:21 10:27 

69 78 David Wallbank/Mike Scrimgour B11 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:24 0:54:24 10:30 

70 95 Steven John Chaplin/Richard Suter H3/4 11 Ford Escort 0:54:31 0:54:31 10:37 

71 214 B R Martin Freestone/James Freestone H1/2 8 Ford RS1600 0:54:38 0:54:38 10:44 

72 80 Bob Morris/Dil John B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:54:47 0:54:47 10:53 

73 70 James Brady/Jack Brady H3/4 12 Porsche 911 0:54:53 0:54:53 10:59 

74 209 B/b Chris Greenall/James Greenall 1400S 6 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:01 0:55:01 11:07 

75 219 B/b Adrian Walk/Matt Walk 1400S 7 Ford Ka 0:55:05 0:55:05 11:11 

76 71 B/b Tim Phelps/Richard Elwyn Manuel B12 6 Ford Escort 0:55:08 0:55:08 11:14 

77 77 Richard Warne/Chris Deal B11 10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:11 0:55:11 11:17 

78 222 B/b Luke Watts/Matt Rogers 1400C 3 MG ZR 0:55:36 0:55:36 11:42 

79 75 Alan Desbois/Peter Littlefield B10 4 Peugeot 306 RWD 0:55:37 0:55:37 11:43 

80 224 Ricky Evans/Steve Winter 1400C 4 Peugeot 205 0:56:00 0:56:00 12:06 

81 84 Jeremy Packer/Chris Gilbert R2 5 Ford Fiesta 0:56:15 0:56:15 12:21 

82 86 B/b Wil Armitage/Jeremy Pole B11 11 Peugeot 306 S16 0:56:20 0:56:20 12:26 

83 79 Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett B13 12 Subaru Impreza 0:56:28 0:56:28 12:34 

84 212 Pete Stimson/Mark Butler H1/2 9 Ford Anglia 0:58:01 0:58:01 14:07 

85 204 Neal James/Kevin Jones H1/2 10 Ford Escort 0:58:03 0:58:03 14:09 

86 223 B Jeremy Wells/Martin Saunders H1/2 11 Ford Escort 0:58:09 0:58:09 14:15 

87 83 Geoff Cottrill/Nathan Crewe B13 13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:58:10 0:58:10 14:16 

88 91 Lyn Davies/Aled Richards H3/4 13 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:38 0:58:38 14:44 

89 90 Kevin Downes/Paul Hudson B11 12 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:17 0:59:17 15:23 

90 225 Miles Chamberlain/Nick Wilkins H1/2 12 Ford Cortina 1:00:26 1:00:26 16:32 

91 87 Jonathan Manners/Paul Anthony Limbrick B11 13 Ford Escort 1:00:28 1:00:28 16:34 

92 97 Jorma Jokela/Janne Jokela BB 1 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:01:02 1:01:02 17:08 

93 94 B/b Martin Beech/Noel Murphy B11 14 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:01:07 1:01:07 17:13 

94 99 Vanessa Ruck/Chris Cuming BB 2 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:02:10 1:02:10 18:16 

95 93 Neil Commons/Bob Draper B11 15 Ford Escort 1:02:31 1:02:31 18:37 

96 89 Charles Campbell/Sam Weller B13 14 Subaru Impreza 1:00:18 3:00 1:03:18 19:24 

97 100 Andrew Burgess/John Tomley BB 3 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:03:21 1:03:21 19:27 

98 101 John Cockburn/Christina Dobloug BB 4 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:05:12 1:05:12 21:18 

99 98 Dave Hooper/Paul Chambers BB 5 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:05:13 1:05:13 21:19 

100 88 Chris Gittins/Chris Arnott B12 7 BMW Compact 1:00:17 5:00 1:05:17 21:23 

101 96 Steve Loomes/Gemma Webster B12 8 Ford Escort Mk1 1:09:14 1:09:14 25:20 

Finnal Results Signed by Keith Ashley Clerk of the Course
B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 15th April 2023

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC4

Number of starters is 118

No. Pos Priority Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 3 B/b Delta Salvage Ltd

Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B14 3 Ford Fiesta R5 0:44:25 0:44:25 0:31 

2 2 B/b Mango Go! Natural Energy Drink

Elliot Payne/Tom Woodburn B14 2 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:44:24 0:44:24 0:30 

3 1 B/b TEG Sport, TTS

Arron Newby/Jamie Edwards B14 1 Škoda Fabia R5 0:43:54 0:43:54

4 B/b Ian Bainbridge/Will Atkins B14 Ford Fiesta Went of - SS1

5 4 B/b GPM/PD Extinguishers

Russ Thompson/Stephen Link B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:53 0:44:53 0:59 

6 5 B/b Rufforth Autojumbles York

Alistair Ginley/Craig Thorley B14 4 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:45:42 0:45:42 1:48 

8 7 B/b 586 Sports, PFC Brakes, Pallas Connections

Steve Black/Jack Morton B14 5 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:46:31 0:46:31 2:37 

9 6 B/b Ravenol/ASNU Fuel Injection/Proflex Suspension/PD Extinguishers/Cooper Tires

Rob Wilson/Richard Morton Crozier B13 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 0:45:51 0:45:51 1:57 

10 14 B/b MRF Competition Tyres, Proflex UK, Fuchs Lubricants, Service & Sport, Stratos PDI

Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 3 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:47:19 0:47:19 3:25 

11 12 B Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 8 Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:47:05 0:47:05 3:11 

12 11 B/b Mechanical Solutions Ltd, Newark Steel

Eddie Lewis/Sion Cunniff B14 7 Ford Fiesta R5 0:47:03 0:47:03 3:09 

13 18 B/b Fordparts UK/Keldine Autos

Trevor Gamble/Phil Kenny B14 9 Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:47:55 0:47:55 4:01 

14 15 B/b Daníel Sigurðarson/Ásta Sigurðardottir B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:41 0:47:41 3:47 

16 JPS Ludlow

Joe Price/Chris Brooks H3/4 Ford Escort RS Stopped - SS1

17 8 Rally Sport Development

Nick Elliott/Dave Price H3/4 1 Fiat 131 Abarth 0:46:56 0:46:56 3:02 

18 13 North Road Garage Builth Wells, Trailhead Get Jerky, J&S Handling, Chartists 1770, Pire

Jason Pritchard/Phil Clarke H3/4 3 Ford Escort RS1800 0:47:06 0:47:06 3:12 

20 16 Adrian Hetherington/Cathal Mulgrew H3/4 4 Ford Escort RS1800 0:47:49 0:47:49 3:55 

21 9 B/b Robert Gough/Paul Morris H3/4 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:57 0:46:57 3:03 

22 17 B/b Allglass Anglia

Ben Friend/Cliff Simmons H3/4 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:54 0:47:54 4:00 

23 28 John Crawford/Josh Davison B11 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:52 0:48:52 4:58 

24 19 B/b Flying Kiwi Rally Team/Jonesport Rally Preparation

Boyd Kershaw/Keegan Rees B11 1 Ford Escort 0:47:59 0:47:59 4:05 

25 20 Simon Rogers/Ade Williams B13 5 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:47:59 0:47:59 4:05 

26 10 James Leckey/Stephen McAuley B14 6 Ford Fiesta 0:47:03 0:47:03 3:09 

27 GJM, Green Paw

Paul Walker/Geraint Micheal Thomas B13 Subaru Inpreza Gearbox - after SS3

28 24 B/b StayYorkshire.co.uk/RES Teesdale Scaffold Ltd

Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B12 1 Sunbeam VXR 0:48:29 0:48:29 4:35 

29 29 Gareth James Motorsport Bluesky Engineering

Gareth James/Steffan Evans H3/4 6 Ford Escort RS1800 0:48:53 0:48:53 4:59 

30 25 B/b Mabie House Hotel

Robert Proudlock/Steven Brown R2 1 Opel Adam 0:48:39 0:48:39 4:45 

31 21 Opie Oils

Martyn Andrews/Steve Greenhill B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:48:03 0:48:03 4:09 

32 23 Asset Alliance

William Paterson/Hannah McKillop B14 10 Škoda Fabia 0:48:21 0:48:21 4:27 

33 26 Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe B13 8 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:48:48 0:48:48 4:54 

34 32 David Tomlin/Ian Beamond B14 11 Ford Fiesta 0:49:32 0:49:32 5:38 

35 22 B/b Hurst Haylage

Daniel Moss/Samuel Davies B13 7 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 0:48:09 0:48:09 4:15 

36 Blendline Apparel

Simon Dalton/Jamie Vaughan B13 Subaru Impreza N12b OTL at TC4A

Finnal Results Signed by Keith Ashley Clerk of the Course
B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 15th April 2023

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC4

Number of starters is 118

No. Pos Priority Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total
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Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

37 27 B Artificial Lawn Company

Peter Baylis/Paul Godden B13 9 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:50 0:48:50 4:56 

38 31 Kevin Metcalfe/Ian Jones B12 2 BMW E30 0:49:24 0:49:24 5:30 

39 37 Metric Services

Barry Stevenson-Wheeler/John Pickavance H3/4 7 Ford Escort RS1800 0:49:58 0:49:58 6:04 

40 38 Roberts of Ffestiniog

Iwan Roberts/Daniel Jones B11 5 Ford Escort G3 0:50:00 0:50:00 6:06 

43 GB Motorservices, Cideronline, GB Furniture Solutions

Gary Bollands/Nigel Paul Baldwin B13 Subaru Impreza Wagon Went off - SS2

45 Brecon View Plumbing

Jason Gardner/Kevin Lane H3/4 Ford Escort Mk2 RS1800 Stopped - SS5

46 33 B/b Neil Andrew/Dominic Adams B11 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:34 0:49:34 5:40 

47 Paul Thompson/Callum Atkinson H3/4 Ford Escort Retired after SS3

48 43 B/b MRF Tyres/Seacon UK/Service & Sport/James Clay & Sons

Tony Simpson/Dr Stefan Arndt R2 3 Ford Fiesta 0:50:43 0:50:43 6:49 

49 39 Richard Ceen/Alun Hayward B14 12 Ford Fiesta 0:50:12 0:50:12 6:18 

52 45 Adrian Young/Gwynfor Jones B11 6 Ford Escort RS2000 0:51:18 0:51:18 7:24 

53 44 Ton Hire/Sulzer

James Potter/Bob Duck H3/4 8 Ford Escort RS 0:50:58 0:50:58 7:04 

54 46 B/b Ignition Motorsport, IFGL, Rl360

Colin Minton/Bonnie Papper B14 13 Ford Fiesta 0:51:19 0:51:19 7:25 

55 34 B Gallant, Race-Keeper

Jonathan Lightbody/Mark Swallow B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:49:36 0:49:36 5:42 

56 41 B/b Presteigne Tyre Services Ltd/Lloyds Construction/Alpha Aggregates

Liam Griffiths/Daniel James B10 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:19 0:50:19 6:25 

57 48 B/b Hartpury Farms, Dave Jenkins Motorsport

Geoff Phelps/Colin Jenkins B11 7 Ford Escort 0:51:39 0:51:39 7:45 

58 53 Andrew Siddall/Gary McElhinney B11 8 Fiat 131 Abarth 0:52:15 0:52:15 8:21 

59 Self Storage Worcester, Physio-Joint

Mike Simpson/Dale Gibbons H3/4 Ford Escort Mk2 Stopped after SS2

60 Jones Brother's & North Wales Joinery

Dan Jones/Cyril Jones B10 Vauxhall Nova Retired in Service - MC2

61 36 B/b Presteigne Tyre Services Ltd/Lloyds Construction/Alpha Aggregates

Callum Griffiths/William Lewis B11 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:57 0:49:57 6:03 

62 58 B/b Steve Korky Ward/Philip Sandham H3/4 9 Ford Escort RS1800 0:52:53 0:52:53 8:59 

63 B Colin Griffiths/Sion Rowlands B13 Subaru STI GP N Stopped - SS3

64 Rallynuts Motorsport Ltd

Paul Bonas/Craig Cameron B13 Subaru Impreza Blown engine - Start SS1

65 40 B/b Liam Clark/Ben Wild R2 2 Ford Fiesta 0:50:13 0:50:13 6:19 

67 50 B/b www.octanepartners.co.uk

Alfie Hammond/Phil Boyle R2 4 Ford Fiesta 0:51:49 0:51:49 7:55 

68 64 G J Price Transport

David Jones/Glyn Price B12 4 BMW E30 0:54:08 0:54:08 10:14 

69 55 B Simon Smith/Andrew Lawson B12 3 Ford Escort 0:52:38 0:52:38 8:44 

70 73 James Brady/Jack Brady H3/4 12 Porsche 911 0:54:53 0:54:53 10:59 

71 76 B/b Britpart

Tim Phelps/Richard Elwyn Manuel B12 6 Ford Escort 0:55:08 0:55:08 11:14 

72 62 b My Storage Hub

Steve Ward/Alan Jones H3/4 10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:23 0:53:23 9:29 

73 65 Dan Chester/Paul Barbet B12 5 BMW E30 0:54:09 0:54:09 10:15 

74 66 Digger Parts Direct

Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher B10 3 Honda Civic 0:54:13 0:54:13 10:19 

75 79 Alan Desbois/Peter Littlefield B10 4 Peugeot 306 RWD 0:55:37 0:55:37 11:43 

77 77 Car Spares Cheshunt Ltd

Richard Warne/Chris Deal B11 10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:11 0:55:11 11:17 

78 69 David Wallbank/Mike Scrimgour B11 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:24 0:54:24 10:30 

79 83 Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett B13 12 Subaru Impreza 0:56:28 0:56:28 12:34 

Finnal Results Signed by Keith Ashley Clerk of the Course
B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC4

Number of starters is 118

No. Pos Priority Entrant/Sponsor
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Class Class

Posn.
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80 72 Bob Morris/Dil John B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:54:47 0:54:47 10:53 

81 52 B/b Lunicorn Motorsport, Redware

Lucy Wigley/Emma Cooper B10 2 Citroën C2 0:51:57 0:51:57 8:03 

82 Peter Jones/Gareth Davies H3/4 Ford Escort MkII Broken suspension - SS2

83 87 Cottrill Transport

Geoff Cottrill/Nathan Crewe B13 13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:58:10 0:58:10 14:16 

84 81 EDSL Sport, SWP

Jeremy Packer/Chris Gilbert R2 5 Ford Fiesta 0:56:15 0:56:15 12:21 

86 82 B/b Wil Armitage/Jeremy Pole B11 11 Peugeot 306 S16 0:56:20 0:56:20 12:26 

87 91 Jonathan Manners/Paul Anthony Limbrick B11 13 Ford Escort 1:00:28 1:00:28 16:34 

88 100 Chris Gittins/Chris Arnott B12 7 BMW Compact 1:00:17 5:00 1:05:17 21:23 

89 96 Charles Campbell/Sam Weller B13 14 Subaru Impreza 1:00:18 3:00 1:03:18 19:24 

90 89 Minster Alarms, Snowden Motorsport

Kevin Downes/Paul Hudson B11 12 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:17 0:59:17 15:23 

91 88 57 Tyres and Wales Motorsport

Lyn Davies/Aled Richards H3/4 13 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:38 0:58:38 14:44 

92 RTS Door Systems

Clive Price/John Fellowes B11 BMW 318TI Compact Stopped - SS3

93 95 Neil Commons/Bob Draper B11 15 Ford Escort 1:02:31 1:02:31 18:37 

94 93 B/b Martin Beech/Noel Murphy B11 14 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:01:07 1:01:07 17:13 

95 70 Steven John Chaplin/Richard Suter H3/4 11 Ford Escort 0:54:31 0:54:31 10:37 

96 101 Specialised Engineering

Steve Loomes/Gemma Webster B12 8 Ford Escort Mk1 1:09:14 1:09:14 25:20 

97 92 Jorma Jokela/Janne Jokela BB 1 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:01:02 1:01:02 17:08 

98 99 Dave Hooper/Paul Chambers BB 5 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:05:13 1:05:13 21:19 

99 94 Vanessa Ruck/Chris Cuming BB 2 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:02:10 1:02:10 18:16 

100 97 Andrew Burgess/John Tomley BB 3 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:03:21 1:03:21 19:27 

101 98 John Cockburn/Christina Dobloug BB 4 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:05:12 1:05:12 21:18 

201 35 B/b Brace's Bread, Enough Said?,  Dave Jenkins Motorsport

Jonathan Brace/Paul Spooner H1/2 2 Ford Escort RS1600 0:49:44 0:49:44 5:50 

202 49 Stokes Rally Team

Andrew Stokes/Jonny Tad Evans H1/2 5 Ford Escort Mk1 0:51:41 0:51:41 7:47 

203 59 Rory McCann/Paul McCann H1/2 7 Hillman Avenger 0:53:02 0:53:02 9:08 

204 85 Mosely's Rolling Road

Neal James/Kevin Jones H1/2 10 Ford Escort 0:58:03 0:58:03 14:09 

205 56 B/b NJ Auto Repairs

Nigel Jenkins/Kaz Jenkins 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:45 0:52:45 8:51 

206 47 Gareth Lewis/Ryland James H1/2 4 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 0:51:23 0:51:23 7:29 

207 B Dale Glover/David Smalley 1400S Alfa Romeo Alfasud TI Off in stage

208 54 B/b Hooper Sport

Lewis Hooper/Rhys Edwards RF1.4 1 Nissan Micra 0:52:31 0:52:31 8:37 

209 74 B/b Www.clubmanmotorsport.com

Chris Greenall/James Greenall 1400S 6 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:01 0:55:01 11:07 

210 63 B/b T2 Fabrication

Ashley Francis-Adams/Lucy Wilding 1400C 2 Nissan Micra 0:54:02 0:54:02 10:08 

211 61 B/b Bushtec Recycling, KPMsport Rallying, Demon Tweeks

Chris Bush/Kev Papper 1400S 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:07 0:53:07 9:13 

212 84 SCI Leisure Ltd

Pete Stimson/Mark Butler H1/2 9 Ford Anglia 0:58:01 0:58:01 14:07 

213 Bob Gibbons/Jon Harris H1/2 Ford Escort Mk1 Mechanical - Start SS3

214 71 B R Martin Freestone/James Freestone H1/2 8 Ford RS1600 0:54:38 0:54:38 10:44 

215 42 B/b Flexifly Aircraft Hire

Ernie Graham/Karen Graham H1/2 3 Ford Escort RS1600 0:50:20 0:50:20 6:26 

216 51 Developments Plus Ltd, Braces Bread

Remy Thomissen/Christopher Davies H1/2 6 Ford Escort 0:51:51 0:51:51 7:57 

217 67 B/b Rallynuts/EJM Preparation

Edward James/Charlie Mason 1400S 4 Nissan Micra 0:54:18 0:54:18 10:24 

Finnal Results Signed by Keith Ashley Clerk of the Course
B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 15th April 2023

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC4

Number of starters is 118

No. Pos Priority Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

218 60 B Gallant Race Keeper

Paddy Homan/Tom Homan 1400S 2 Ford Puma 0:53:07 0:53:07 9:13 

219 75 B/b Www.part-Box.com, Coordsport, MAR Motorsport, BHPerformance, Anembo Engineering

Adrian Walk/Matt Walk 1400S 7 Ford Ka 0:55:05 0:55:05 11:11 

220 68 b J D Auto Services Coleford

James Dunkley/Jack Morris 1400S 5 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:21 0:54:21 10:27 

221 57 B/b JFB Motorsport, Restruct Ltd, T2 Fabricatios, Nigel Ferguson Fabricators

Dylan Fowler-Bishop/Dan Evans 1400C 1 Nissan Micra 0:52:48 0:52:48 8:54 

222 78 B/b NJ Auto Repairs/Ian Watts & Son

Luke Watts/Matt Rogers 1400C 3 MG ZR 0:55:36 0:55:36 11:42 

223 86 B Wells Masonry Solutions Ltd

Jeremy Wells/Martin Saunders H1/2 11 Ford Escort 0:58:09 0:58:09 14:15 

224 80 HeatedWindscreen.com

Ricky Evans/Steve Winter 1400C 4 Peugeot 205 0:56:00 0:56:00 12:06 

225 90 Miles Chamberlain/Nick Wilkins H1/2 12 Ford Cortina 1:00:26 1:00:26 16:32 

226 B/b BTS Motorsport, Lorry-Insurance.co.uk

Will Banks/Sam Kelter 1400C Vauxhall Nova Ran out of fuel after SS4

227 B/b Giles Armitage/Josh Rhodes RF2.0 Peugeot 205 GTi Fuel leak on final road section - MC4

228 30 AMIGOS Tequila Flavoured Beer

Ben Smith/Steven Smith H1/2 1 Ford Escort MK1 RS2000 0:48:57 0:48:57 5:03 

Finnal Results Signed by Keith Ashley Clerk of the Course
B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 15th April 2023

Final Stage Times

No. Priority Driver Class SS 1
Myherin West

SS 2

Myherin East

SS 3
Hafren Sweet Lamb 1

SS 4

Cwmysgawen 1

SS 5
Myherin Main

SS 6

Hafren Sweet Lamb 2

SS 7
Cwmysgawen 2

Penalties

1 B/b Matthew Hirst B14 7:43 4:29 7:16 4:46 8:05 7:04 5:02 

2 B/b Elliot Payne B14 8:02 4:37 7:23 4:48 7:33 7:15 4:46 

3 B/b Arron Newby B14 7:52 4:34 7:21 4:47 7:29 7:16 4:35 

4 B/b Ian Bainbridge B14 Went of - SS1

5 B/b Russ Thompson B13 8:05 4:36 7:32 4:54 7:37 7:22 4:47 

6 B/b Alistair Ginley B14 8:12 4:39 7:34 4:59 7:50 7:29 4:59 

8 B/b Steve Black B14 8:20 4:53 7:51 5:04 7:53 7:36 4:54 

9 B/b Rob Wilson B13 8:13 4:45 7:35 5:35 7:39 7:18 4:46 

10 B/b Ian Joel B13 8:19 4:44 8:08 5:13 8:06 7:46 5:03 

11 B Charles Payne B14 8:13 5:15 7:56 5:06 7:57 7:39 4:59 

12 B/b Eddie Lewis B14 8:34 5:07 8:32 4:58 7:41 7:23 4:48 

13 B/b Trevor Gamble B14 8:35 5:08 7:57 5:13 8:10 7:44 5:08 

14 B/b Daníel Sigurðarson B13 8:32 4:55 8:00 5:10 8:12 7:49 5:03 

16 Joe Price H3/4 Stopped - SS1

17 Nick Elliott H3/4 8:20 4:45 8:01 5:04 8:01 7:48 4:57 

18 Jason Pritchard H3/4 8:30 4:49 7:54 5:10 8:02 7:46 4:55 

20 Adrian Hetherington H3/4 8:36 4:53 8:02 5:07 8:16 7:55 5:00 

21 B/b Robert Gough H3/4 8:24 4:49 7:46 5:03 8:01 7:54 5:00 

22 B/b Ben Friend H3/4 8:31 4:54 8:01 5:10 8:13 7:59 5:06 

23 John Crawford B11 8:48 5:00 8:10 5:18 8:20 8:04 5:12 

24 B/b Boyd Kershaw B11 8:33 4:53 8:00 5:09 8:25 7:56 5:03 

25 Simon Rogers B13 8:40 4:57 7:57 5:12 8:14 7:53 5:06 

26 James Leckey B14 8:34 4:57 7:49 5:06 8:05 7:37 4:55 

27 Paul Walker B13 8:45 4:59 8:04 Gearbox - after SS3

28 B/b Andy Davison B12 8:40 4:57 8:06 5:13 8:20 8:02 5:11 

29 Gareth James H3/4 8:49 4:59 8:20 5:25 8:10 7:59 5:11 

30 B/b Robert Proudlock R2 8:43 4:56 8:12 5:13 8:17 8:03 5:15 

31 Martyn Andrews B13 8:37 4:56 7:59 5:10 8:13 7:55 5:13 

32 William Paterson B14 8:41 5:03 8:11 5:16 8:14 7:55 5:01 

33 Wug Utting B13 8:51 5:01 8:13 5:24 8:11 7:56 5:12 

34 David Tomlin B14 8:47 5:15 8:04 5:17 8:16 8:40 5:13 

35 B/b Daniel Moss B13 8:36 4:57 8:04 5:14 8:15 7:55 5:08 

36 Simon Dalton B13 8:53 5:05 8:18 5:26 OTL at TC4A

37 B Peter Baylis B13 8:45 5:09 8:08 5:16 8:23 7:58 5:11 

38 Kevin Metcalfe B12 8:52 5:00 8:13 5:23 8:31 8:07 5:18 

39 B Stevenson-Wheeler H3/4 8:55 5:08 8:18 5:24 8:38 8:16 5:19 

40 Iwan Roberts B11 9:26 5:14 8:16 5:18 8:32 8:04 5:10 

43 Gary Bollands B13 9:20 Went off - SS2

45 Jason Gardner H3/4 9:27 5:29 8:38 5:40 Stopped - SS5

46 B/b Neil Andrew B11 8:47 5:00 8:15 5:23 8:21 8:23 5:25 

47 Paul Thompson H3/4 9:05 5:15 9:17 Retired after SS3

48 B/b Tony Simpson R2 9:21 5:17 8:34 5:30 8:32 8:13 5:16 

49 Richard Ceen B14 8:59 5:16 8:23 5:32 8:30 8:09 5:23 

52 Adrian Young B11 9:18 5:17 8:32 5:35 8:49 8:20 5:27 

53 James Potter H3/4 9:12 5:15 8:30 5:32 8:36 8:24 5:29 

54 B/b Colin Minton B14 9:12 5:26 8:36 5:32 8:43 8:23 5:27 

55 B Jonathan Lightbody B13 9:21 5:13 8:15 5:22 8:23 7:54 5:08 

56 B/b Liam Griffiths B10 9:04 5:08 8:26 5:33 8:23 8:18 5:27 

57 B/b Geoff Phelps B11 9:11 5:19 8:31 5:37 8:51 8:32 5:38 

58 Andrew Siddall B11 9:28 5:26 8:43 5:37 8:54 8:31 5:36 

59 Mike Simpson H3/4 9:32 5:18 Stopped after SS2

B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 15th April 2023

Final Stage Times

No. Priority Driver Class SS 1
Myherin West

SS 2

Myherin East

SS 3
Hafren Sweet Lamb 1

SS 4

Cwmysgawen 1

SS 5
Myherin Main

SS 6

Hafren Sweet Lamb 2

SS 7
Cwmysgawen 2

Penalties

60 Dan Jones B10 9:18 5:18 9:52 5:35 Retired in Service - MC2

61 B/b Callum Griffiths B11 8:51 5:13 8:28 5:32 8:26 8:08 5:19 

62 B/b Steve Korky Ward H3/4 9:21 5:29 8:44 5:42 9:07 8:48 5:42 

63 B Colin Griffiths B13 9:02 5:16 Stopped - SS3

64 Paul Bonas B13 Blown engine - Start SS1

65 B/b Liam Clark R2 9:03 5:10 8:29 5:26 8:33 8:15 5:17 

67 B/b Alfie Hammond R2 9:24 5:20 8:37 5:40 8:38 8:36 5:34 

68 David Jones B12 9:57 5:35 8:57 5:50 9:15 8:51 5:43 

69 B Simon Smith B12 9:24 5:20 8:39 5:39 9:03 8:49 5:44 

70 James Brady H3/4 10:07 5:48 9:01 5:59 9:12 8:51 5:55 

71 B/b Tim Phelps B12 9:40 5:34 9:08 6:06 9:22 9:16 6:02 

72 b Steve Ward H3/4 9:37 5:21 8:47 5:42 9:13 8:51 5:52 

73 Dan Chester B12 10:08 5:27 9:04 5:47 9:03 8:55 5:45 

74 Martin Walters B10 9:50 5:29 9:03 5:56 9:06 9:00 5:49 

75 Alan Desbois B10 9:42 5:41 9:13 6:14 9:28 9:14 6:05 

77 Richard Warne B11 9:50 5:47 9:04 6:00 9:25 9:08 5:57 

78 David Wallbank B11 9:34 5:35 9:06 5:54 9:22 9:06 5:47 

79 Rob Aslett B13 10:03 5:48 9:29 6:08 9:36 9:18 6:06 

80 Bob Morris B13 9:41 5:34 9:02 5:59 9:19 9:17 5:55 

81 B/b Lucy Wigley B10 9:25 5:20 8:30 5:39 8:53 8:31 5:39 

82 Peter Jones H3/4 10:22 Broken suspension - SS2

83 Geoff Cottrill B13 10:17 6:03 9:39 6:18 9:48 9:44 6:21 

84 Jeremy Packer R2 10:12 5:48 9:19 6:15 9:36 9:11 5:54 

86 B/b Wil Armitage B11 9:57 5:41 9:18 6:09 9:38 9:27 6:10 

87 Jonathan Manners B11 10:56 6:14 9:53 6:23 11:10 9:31 6:21 

88 Chris Gittins B12 10:38 5:55 9:55 6:32 10:28 10:11 6:38 5:00 

89 Charles Campbell B13 11:43 6:02 9:38 6:21 10:11 9:46 6:37 3:00 

90 Kevin Downes B11 10:35 6:02 9:44 6:26 10:14 9:53 6:23 

91 Lyn Davies H3/4 10:11 5:52 9:32 6:32 9:57 9:52 6:42 

92 Clive Price B11 11:46 6:43 Stopped - SS3

93 Neil Commons B11 10:55 6:33 10:02 6:50 10:40 10:44 6:47 

94 B/b Martin Beech B11 11:13 6:21 10:10 6:31 10:26 10:01 6:25 

95 Steven John Chaplin H3/4 10:04 5:45 9:11 5:54 9:04 8:56 5:37 

96 Steve Loomes B12 12:42 7:10 11:25 7:17 12:08 11:10 7:22 

97 Jorma Jokela BB 11:03 6:25 10:19 6:36 10:24 9:55 6:20 

98 Dave Hooper BB 10:22 6:02 9:40 6:19 9:43 15:00 8:07 

99 Vanessa Ruck BB 11:21 6:38 10:21 6:43 10:23 10:12 6:32 

100 Andrew Burgess BB 11:30 6:31 10:37 6:53 10:37 10:20 6:53 

101 John Cockburn BB 10:50 6:18 10:00 6:29 9:59 13:46 7:50 

201 B/b Jonathan Brace H1/2 8:57 5:04 8:17 5:22 8:30 8:14 5:20 

202 Andrew Stokes H1/2 9:47 5:19 8:28 5:31 8:49 8:20 5:27 

203 Rory McCann H1/2 9:06 5:14 8:30 5:31 8:38 8:19 7:44 

204 Neal James H1/2 14:44 5:44 8:42 5:47 8:49 8:38 5:39 

205 B/b Nigel Jenkins 1400S 9:20 5:19 8:45 5:36 9:15 8:56 5:34 

206 Gareth Lewis H1/2 9:23 5:20 8:32 5:30 8:42 8:25 5:31 

207 B Dale Glover 1400S 9:15 5:19 8:45 5:34 8:50 Off in stage

208 B/b Lewis Hooper RF1.4 9:24 5:25 8:52 5:40 8:56 8:39 5:35 

209 B/b Chris Greenall 1400S 10:00 5:38 9:08 6:03 9:29 8:55 5:48 

210 B/b Ashley Francis-Adams 1400C 10:01 5:41 9:02 5:44 9:02 8:51 5:41 

211 B/b Chris Bush 1400S 9:39 5:24 8:52 5:47 9:04 8:43 5:38 

212 Pete Stimson H1/2 10:18 5:52 9:28 6:15 9:58 9:42 6:28 

B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 15th April 2023

Final Stage Times

No. Priority Driver Class SS 1
Myherin West

SS 2

Myherin East

SS 3
Hafren Sweet Lamb 1

SS 4

Cwmysgawen 1

SS 5
Myherin Main

SS 6

Hafren Sweet Lamb 2

SS 7
Cwmysgawen 2

Penalties

213 Bob Gibbons H1/2 9:53 6:03 Mechanical - Start SS3

214 B R Martin Freestone H1/2 9:43 5:30 9:06 6:02 9:19 9:02 5:56 

215 B/b Ernie Graham H1/2 9:05 5:17 8:23 5:28 8:37 8:13 5:17 

216 Remy Thomissen H1/2 9:28 5:17 8:35 5:35 8:55 8:32 5:29 

217 B/b Edward James 1400S 9:45 5:34 9:04 5:58 9:09 8:53 5:55 

218 B Paddy Homan 1400S 9:38 5:24 8:47 5:51 9:05 8:46 5:36 

219 B/b Adrian Walk 1400S 9:55 5:38 9:09 6:05 9:18 8:58 6:02 

220 b James Dunkley 1400S 9:43 5:39 8:55 5:55 9:27 8:53 5:49 

221 B/b Dylan Fowler-Bishop 1400C 9:45 5:26 8:47 5:46 8:59 8:33 5:32 

222 B/b Luke Watts 1400C 10:09 5:52 9:21 6:02 9:21 9:03 5:48 

223 B Jeremy Wells H1/2 10:45 6:08 9:33 6:18 9:58 9:21 6:06 

224 Ricky Evans 1400C 10:09 5:40 9:13 6:07 9:40 9:12 5:59 

225 Miles Chamberlain H1/2 10:57 6:15 10:03 6:34 10:20 9:49 6:28 

226 B/b Will Banks 1400C 9:53 5:44 9:20 7:58 Ran out of fuel after SS4

227 B/b Giles Armitage RF2.0 11:38 6:28 10:29 6:41 10:44 10:23 6:57 Retired

228 Ben Smith H1/2 8:44 4:59 8:10 5:15 8:17 8:05 5:27 

B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 15th April 2023

Final Class Results

Pos No. Priority Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class RF1.4

1 208 B/b Lewis Hooper/Rhys Edwards RF1.4 54 Nissan Micra 0:52:31 0:52:31

Class 1400S

1 205 B/b Nigel Jenkins/Kaz Jenkins 1400S 56 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:45 0:52:45

2 218 B Paddy Homan/Tom Homan 1400S 60 Ford Puma 0:53:07 0:53:07 0:22 

3 211 B/b Chris Bush/Kev Papper 1400S 61 Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:07 0:53:07 0:22 

4 217 B/b Edward James/Charlie Mason 1400S 67 Nissan Micra 0:54:18 0:54:18 1:33 

5 220 b James Dunkley/Jack Morris 1400S 68 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:21 0:54:21 1:36 

6 209 B/b Chris Greenall/James Greenall 1400S 74 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:01 0:55:01 2:16 

7 219 B/b Adrian Walk/Matt Walk 1400S 75 Ford Ka 0:55:05 0:55:05 2:20 

Class 1400C

1 221 B/b Dylan Fowler-Bishop/Dan Evans 1400C 57 Nissan Micra 0:52:48 0:52:48

2 210 B/b Ashley Francis-Adams/Lucy Wilding 1400C 63 Nissan Micra 0:54:02 0:54:02 1:14 

3 222 B/b Luke Watts/Matt Rogers 1400C 78 MG ZR 0:55:36 0:55:36 2:48 

4 224 Ricky Evans/Steve Winter 1400C 80 Peugeot 205 0:56:00 0:56:00 3:12 

Class R2

1 30 B/b Robert Proudlock/Steven Brown R2 25 Opel Adam 0:48:39 0:48:39

2 65 B/b Liam Clark/Ben Wild R2 40 Ford Fiesta 0:50:13 0:50:13 1:34 

3 48 B/b Tony Simpson/Dr Stefan Arndt R2 43 Ford Fiesta 0:50:43 0:50:43 2:04 

4 67 B/b Alfie Hammond/Phil Boyle R2 50 Ford Fiesta 0:51:49 0:51:49 3:10 

5 84 Jeremy Packer/Chris Gilbert R2 81 Ford Fiesta 0:56:15 0:56:15 7:36 

Class B10

1 56 B/b Liam Griffiths/Daniel James B10 41 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:19 0:50:19

2 81 B/b Lucy Wigley/Emma Cooper B10 52 Citroën C2 0:51:57 0:51:57 1:38 

3 74 Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher B10 66 Honda Civic 0:54:13 0:54:13 3:54 

4 75 Alan Desbois/Peter Littlefield B10 79 Peugeot 306 RWD 0:55:37 0:55:37 5:18 

Class B11

1 24 B/b Boyd Kershaw/Keegan Rees B11 19 Ford Escort 0:47:59 0:47:59

2 23 John Crawford/Josh Davison B11 28 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:52 0:48:52 0:53 

3 46 B/b Neil Andrew/Dominic Adams B11 33 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:34 0:49:34 1:35 

4 61 B/b Callum Griffiths/William Lewis B11 36 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:57 0:49:57 1:58 

5 40 Iwan Roberts/Daniel Jones B11 38 Ford Escort G3 0:50:00 0:50:00 2:01 

6 52 Adrian Young/Gwynfor Jones B11 45 Ford Escort RS2000 0:51:18 0:51:18 3:19 

7 57 B/b Geoff Phelps/Colin Jenkins B11 48 Ford Escort 0:51:39 0:51:39 3:40 

8 58 Andrew Siddall/Gary McElhinney B11 53 Fiat 131 Abarth 0:52:15 0:52:15 4:16 

9 78 David Wallbank/Mike Scrimgour B11 69 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:24 0:54:24 6:25 

10 77 Richard Warne/Chris Deal B11 77 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:11 0:55:11 7:12 

11 86 B/b Wil Armitage/Jeremy Pole B11 82 Peugeot 306 S16 0:56:20 0:56:20 8:21 

12 90 Kevin Downes/Paul Hudson B11 89 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:17 0:59:17 11:18 

13 87 Jonathan Manners/Paul Anthony Limbrick B11 91 Ford Escort 1:00:28 1:00:28 12:29 

14 94 B/b Martin Beech/Noel Murphy B11 93 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:01:07 1:01:07 13:08 

15 93 Neil Commons/Bob Draper B11 95 Ford Escort 1:02:31 1:02:31 14:32 

Class B12

1 28 B/b Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B12 24 Sunbeam VXR 0:48:29 0:48:29

2 38 Kevin Metcalfe/Ian Jones B12 31 BMW E30 0:49:24 0:49:24 0:55 

3 69 B Simon Smith/Andrew Lawson B12 55 Ford Escort 0:52:38 0:52:38 4:09 

4 68 David Jones/Glyn Price B12 64 BMW E30 0:54:08 0:54:08 5:39 

5 73 Dan Chester/Paul Barbet B12 65 BMW E30 0:54:09 0:54:09 5:40 

6 71 B/b Tim Phelps/Richard Elwyn Manuel B12 76 Ford Escort 0:55:08 0:55:08 6:39 

7 88 Chris Gittins/Chris Arnott B12 100 BMW Compact 1:00:17 5:00 1:05:17 16:48 

8 96 Steve Loomes/Gemma Webster B12 101 Ford Escort Mk1 1:09:14 1:09:14 20:45 

Class B13

1 5 B/b Russ Thompson/Stephen Link B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:53 0:44:53

2 9 B/b Rob Wilson/Richard Morton Crozier B13 6 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 0:45:51 0:45:51 0:58 

B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 15th April 2023

Final Class Results

Pos No. Priority Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class B13 (Continued)

3 10 B/b Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 14 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:47:19 0:47:19 2:26 

4 14 B/b Daníel Sigurðarson/Ásta Sigurðardottir B13 15 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:41 0:47:41 2:48 

5 25 Simon Rogers/Ade Williams B13 20 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:47:59 0:47:59 3:06 

6 31 Martyn Andrews/Steve Greenhill B13 21 Subaru Impreza 0:48:03 0:48:03 3:10 

7 35 B/b Daniel Moss/Samuel Davies B13 22 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 0:48:09 0:48:09 3:16 

8 33 Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe B13 26 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:48:48 0:48:48 3:55 

9 37 B Peter Baylis/Paul Godden B13 27 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:50 0:48:50 3:57 

10 55 B Jonathan Lightbody/Mark Swallow B13 34 Subaru Impreza 0:49:36 0:49:36 4:43 

11 80 Bob Morris/Dil John B13 72 Subaru Impreza 0:54:47 0:54:47 9:54 

12 79 Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett B13 83 Subaru Impreza 0:56:28 0:56:28 11:35 

13 83 Geoff Cottrill/Nathan Crewe B13 87 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:58:10 0:58:10 13:17 

14 89 Charles Campbell/Sam Weller B13 96 Subaru Impreza 1:00:18 3:00 1:03:18 18:25 

Class B14

1 3 B/b Arron Newby/Jamie Edwards B14 1 Škoda Fabia R5 0:43:54 0:43:54

2 2 B/b Elliot Payne/Tom Woodburn B14 2 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:44:24 0:44:24 0:30 

3 1 B/b Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B14 3 Ford Fiesta R5 0:44:25 0:44:25 0:31 

4 6 B/b Alistair Ginley/Craig Thorley B14 5 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:45:42 0:45:42 1:48 

5 8 B/b Steve Black/Jack Morton B14 7 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:46:31 0:46:31 2:37 

6 26 James Leckey/Stephen McAuley B14 10 Ford Fiesta 0:47:03 0:47:03 3:09 

7 12 B/b Eddie Lewis/Sion Cunniff B14 11 Ford Fiesta R5 0:47:03 0:47:03 3:09 

8 11 B Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 12 Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:47:05 0:47:05 3:11 

9 13 B/b Trevor Gamble/Phil Kenny B14 18 Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:47:55 0:47:55 4:01 

10 32 William Paterson/Hannah McKillop B14 23 Škoda Fabia 0:48:21 0:48:21 4:27 

11 34 David Tomlin/Ian Beamond B14 32 Ford Fiesta 0:49:32 0:49:32 5:38 

12 49 Richard Ceen/Alun Hayward B14 39 Ford Fiesta 0:50:12 0:50:12 6:18 

13 54 B/b Colin Minton/Bonnie Papper B14 46 Ford Fiesta 0:51:19 0:51:19 7:25 

Class BB

1 97 Jorma Jokela/Janne Jokela BB 92 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:01:02 1:01:02

2 99 Vanessa Ruck/Chris Cuming BB 94 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:02:10 1:02:10 1:08 

3 100 Andrew Burgess/John Tomley BB 97 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:03:21 1:03:21 2:19 

4 101 John Cockburn/Christina Dobloug BB 98 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:05:12 1:05:12 4:10 

5 98 Dave Hooper/Paul Chambers BB 99 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:05:13 1:05:13 4:11 

Class H1/2

1 228 Ben Smith/Steven Smith H1/2 30 Ford Escort MK1 RS2000 0:48:57 0:48:57

2 201 B/b Jonathan Brace/Paul Spooner H1/2 35 Ford Escort RS1600 0:49:44 0:49:44 0:47 

3 215 B/b Ernie Graham/Karen Graham H1/2 42 Ford Escort RS1600 0:50:20 0:50:20 1:23 

4 206 Gareth Lewis/Ryland James H1/2 47 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 0:51:23 0:51:23 2:26 

5 202 Andrew Stokes/Jonny Tad Evans H1/2 49 Ford Escort Mk1 0:51:41 0:51:41 2:44 

6 216 Remy Thomissen/Christopher Davies H1/2 51 Ford Escort 0:51:51 0:51:51 2:54 

7 203 Rory McCann/Paul McCann H1/2 59 Hillman Avenger 0:53:02 0:53:02 4:05 

8 214 B R Martin Freestone/James Freestone H1/2 71 Ford RS1600 0:54:38 0:54:38 5:41 

9 212 Pete Stimson/Mark Butler H1/2 84 Ford Anglia 0:58:01 0:58:01 9:04 

10 204 Neal James/Kevin Jones H1/2 85 Ford Escort 0:58:03 0:58:03 9:06 

11 223 B Jeremy Wells/Martin Saunders H1/2 86 Ford Escort 0:58:09 0:58:09 9:12 

12 225 Miles Chamberlain/Nick Wilkins H1/2 90 Ford Cortina 1:00:26 1:00:26 11:29 

Class H3/4

1 17 Nick Elliott/Dave Price H3/4 8 Fiat 131 Abarth 0:46:56 0:46:56

2 21 B/b Robert Gough/Paul Morris H3/4 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:57 0:46:57 0:01 

3 18 Jason Pritchard/Phil Clarke H3/4 13 Ford Escort RS1800 0:47:06 0:47:06 0:10 

4 20 Adrian Hetherington/Cathal Mulgrew H3/4 16 Ford Escort RS1800 0:47:49 0:47:49 0:53 

5 22 B/b Ben Friend/Cliff Simmons H3/4 17 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:54 0:47:54 0:58 

6 29 Gareth James/Steffan Evans H3/4 29 Ford Escort RS1800 0:48:53 0:48:53 1:57 

7 39 Barry Stevenson-Wheeler/John Pickavance H3/4 37 Ford Escort RS1800 0:49:58 0:49:58 3:02 

8 53 James Potter/Bob Duck H3/4 44 Ford Escort RS 0:50:58 0:50:58 4:02 

9 62 B/b Steve Korky Ward/Philip Sandham H3/4 58 Ford Escort RS1800 0:52:53 0:52:53 5:57 

B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers

Issued at 19:05 on 15 April 2023 13 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.  



Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 15th April 2023

Final Class Results

Pos No. Priority Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class H3/4 (Continued)

10 72 b Steve Ward/Alan Jones H3/4 62 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:23 0:53:23 6:27 

11 95 Steven John Chaplin/Richard Suter H3/4 70 Ford Escort 0:54:31 0:54:31 7:35 

12 70 James Brady/Jack Brady H3/4 73 Porsche 911 0:54:53 0:54:53 7:57 

13 91 Lyn Davies/Aled Richards H3/4 88 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:38 0:58:38 11:42 

B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers

Issued at 19:05 on 15 April 2023 14 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.  



Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 15th April 2023

Final Penalties

No. Priority Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

88 Chris Gittins/Chris Arnott B12 SS2 Jump start 1:00 

TC5 Early at  TC5 4:00 5:00 

89 Charles Campbell/Sam Weller B13 TC6 Early at  TC6 3:00 3:00 

B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 15th April 2023

Final Retirements
Listed by Competition Number

17 Retirements
No. Priority Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

4 B/b Ian Bainbridge/Will Atkins B14 Ford Fiesta Stage 1 Went of - SS1

16 Joe Price/Chris Brooks H3/4 Ford Escort RS Stage 1 Stopped - SS1

27 Paul Walker/Geraint Micheal Thomas B13 Subaru Inpreza TC4 Gearbox - after SS3

36 Simon Dalton/Jamie Vaughan B13 Subaru Impreza N12b TC4A OTL at TC4A

43 Gary Bollands/Nigel Paul Baldwin B13 Subaru Impreza Wagon Stage 2 Went off - SS2

45 Jason Gardner/Kevin Lane H3/4 Ford Escort Mk2 RS1800 Stage 5 Stopped - SS5

47 Paul Thompson/Callum Atkinson H3/4 Ford Escort TC4 Retired after SS3

59 Mike Simpson/Dale Gibbons H3/4 Ford Escort Mk2 TC3 Stopped after SS2

60 Dan Jones/Cyril Jones B10 Vauxhall Nova MC2 Retired in Service - MC2

63 B Colin Griffiths/Sion Rowlands B13 Subaru STI GP N Stage 3 Stopped - SS3

64 Paul Bonas/Craig Cameron B13 Subaru Impreza SS1 Blown engine - Start SS1

82 Peter Jones/Gareth Davies H3/4 Ford Escort MkII Stage 2 Broken suspension - SS2

92 Clive Price/John Fellowes B11 BMW 318TI Compact Stage 3 Stopped - SS3

207 B Dale Glover/David Smalley 1400S Alfa Romeo Alfasud TI Stage 6 Off in stage

213 Bob Gibbons/Jon Harris H1/2 Ford Escort Mk1 Stage 3 Mechanical - Start SS3

226 B/b Will Banks/Sam Kelter 1400C Vauxhall Nova TC4A Ran out of fuel after SS4

227 B/b Giles Armitage/Josh Rhodes RF2.0 Peugeot 205 GTi MC4 Fuel leak on final road section - MC4

B/b BTRDA Drivers/Co-Drivers
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 15th April 2023

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Myherin West

Fastest 58.86mph

Length 7.57 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Hirst 7:43 
3 Newby 7:52 
2 Payne 8:02 
5 Thompson 8:05 
6 Ginley 8:12 

9= Wilson 8:13 
11= Payne 8:13 
10 Joel 8:19 
8= Black 8:20 

17= Elliott 8:20 

SS 2 Myherin East

Fastest 65.58mph

Length 4.90 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Hirst 4:29 
3 Newby 4:34 
5 Thompson 4:36 
2 Payne 4:37 
6 Ginley 4:39 
10 Joel 4:44 
9= Wilson 4:45 

17= Elliott 4:45 
18= Pritchard 4:49 
21= Gough 4:49 

SS 3 Hafren Sweet Lamb 1

Fastest 58.62mph

Length 7.10 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Hirst 7:16 
3 Newby 7:21 
2 Payne 7:23 
5 Thompson 7:32 
6 Ginley 7:34 
9 Wilson 7:35 
21 Gough 7:46 
26 Leckey 7:49 
8 Black 7:51 
18 Pritchard 7:54 

SS 4 Cwmysgawen 1

Fastest 59.03mph

Length 4.69 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Hirst 4:46 
3 Newby 4:47 
2 Payne 4:48 
5 Thompson 4:54 
12 Lewis 4:58 
6 Ginley 4:59 
21 Gough 5:03 
8= Black 5:04 

17= Elliott 5:04 
11= Payne 5:06 

SS 5 Myherin Main

Fastest 63.90mph

Length 7.97 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Newby 7:29 
2 Payne 7:33 
5 Thompson 7:37 
9 Wilson 7:39 
12 Lewis 7:41 
6 Ginley 7:50 
8 Black 7:53 
11 Payne 7:57 

17= Elliott 8:01 
21= Gough 8:01 

SS 6 Hafren Sweet Lamb 2

Fastest 60.28mph

Length 7.10 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Hirst 7:04 
2 Payne 7:15 
3 Newby 7:16 
9 Wilson 7:18 
5 Thompson 7:22 
12 Lewis 7:23 
6 Ginley 7:29 
8 Black 7:36 
26 Leckey 7:37 
11 Payne 7:39 

SS 7 Cwmysgawen 2

Fastest 61.40mph

Length 4.69 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Newby 4:35 
2= Payne 4:46 
9= Wilson 4:46 
5 Thompson 4:47 
12 Lewis 4:48 
8 Black 4:54 

18= Pritchard 4:55 
26= Leckey 4:55 
17 Elliott 4:57 
6= Ginley 4:59 
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 15th April 2023

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Myherin West

Gravel

Length 7.57 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Hirst 0:07:43
3 Newby 0:07:52
2 Payne 0:08:02
5 Thompson 0:08:05
6 Ginley 0:08:12

9= Wilson 0:08:13
11= Payne 0:08:13
10 Joel 0:08:19
8= Black 0:08:20

17= Elliott 0:08:20

SS 2 Myherin East

Gravel

Length 4.90 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Hirst 0:12:12
3 Newby 0:12:26
2 Payne 0:12:39
5 Thompson 0:12:41
6 Ginley 0:12:51
9 Wilson 0:12:58
10 Joel 0:13:03
17 Elliott 0:13:05
8 Black 0:13:13
21 Gough 0:13:13

SS 3 Hafren Sweet Lamb 1

Gravel

Length 7.10 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Hirst 0:19:28
3 Newby 0:19:47
2 Payne 0:20:02
5 Thompson 0:20:13
6 Ginley 0:20:25
9 Wilson 0:20:33
21 Gough 0:20:59
8 Black 0:21:04
17 Elliott 0:21:06
10 Joel 0:21:11

SS 4 Cwmysgawen 1

Gravel

Length 4.69 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Hirst 0:24:14
3 Newby 0:24:34
2 Payne 0:24:50
5 Thompson 0:25:07
6 Ginley 0:25:24
21 Gough 0:26:02
9 Wilson 0:26:08
8 Black 0:26:08
17 Elliott 0:26:10
18 Pritchard 0:26:23

SS 5 Myherin Main

Gravel

Length 7.97 mile

No. Driver Total

3 Newby 0:32:03
1 Hirst 0:32:19
2 Payne 0:32:23
5 Thompson 0:32:44
6 Ginley 0:33:14
9 Wilson 0:33:47
8 Black 0:34:01
21 Gough 0:34:03
17 Elliott 0:34:11
18 Pritchard 0:34:25

SS 6 Hafren Sweet Lamb 2

Gravel

Length 7.10 mile

No. Driver Total

3 Newby 0:39:19
1 Hirst 0:39:23
2 Payne 0:39:38
5 Thompson 0:40:06
6 Ginley 0:40:43
9 Wilson 0:41:05
8 Black 0:41:37
21 Gough 0:41:57
17 Elliott 0:41:59
11 Payne 0:42:06

SS 7 Cwmysgawen 2

Gravel

Length 4.69 mile

No. Driver Total

3 Newby 0:43:54
2 Payne 0:44:24
1 Hirst 0:44:25
5 Thompson 0:44:53
6 Ginley 0:45:42
9 Wilson 0:45:51
8 Black 0:46:31
17 Elliott 0:46:56
21 Gough 0:46:57
26 Leckey 0:47:03
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 15th April 2023

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Matthew Hirst 5 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1
3 Arron Newby 2 4 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 Elliot Payne - 3 3 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
9 Rob Wilson - 1 - 2 - 2 1 - - - - - - - -
5 Russ Thompson - - 2 4 1 - - - - - - - - - -
6 Alistair Ginley - - - - 3 2 1 - - 1 - - - - -
12 Eddie Lewis - - - - 3 1 - - - - - - - - -
8 Steve Black - - - - - 1 1 2 2 - 1 - - - -
11 Charles Payne - - - - - 1 - 1 - 3 1 - - - -
10 Ian Joel - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 -
21 Robert Gough - - - - - - 2 - 2 - 1 1 - - -
17 Nick Elliott - - - - - - 1 1 3 - - - - 1 -
26 James Leckey - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - -
18 Jason Pritchard - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 1 2 - 1 -
20 Adrian Hetherington - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 - - -
13 Trevor Gamble - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 1
24 Boyd Kershaw - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 2
25 Simon Rogers - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
22 Ben Friend - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 -
14 Daníel Sigurðarson - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 3
31 Martyn Andrews - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 -
32 William Paterson - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
29 Gareth James - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 15th April 2023

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 Myherin West 2 Myherin East 3 Hafren Sweet Lamb 1 4 Cwmysgawen 1 5 Myherin Main 6 Hafren Sweet Lamb 2 7 Cwmysgawen 2

1 7:43 1 4:29 1 7:16 1 4:46 3 7:29 1 7:04 3 4:35 1
3 7:52 3 4:34 3 7:21 3 4:47 2 7:33 2 7:15 2= 4:46 2
2 8:02 5 4:36 2 7:23 2 4:48 5 7:37 3 7:16 9= 4:46 3
5 8:05 2 4:37 5 7:32 5 4:54 9 7:39 9 7:18 5 4:47 4
6 8:12 6 4:39 6 7:34 12 4:58 12 7:41 5 7:22 12 4:48 5

9= 8:13 10 4:44 9 7:35 6 4:59 6 7:50 12 7:23 8 4:54 6
11= 8:13 9= 4:45 21 7:46 21 5:03 8 7:53 6 7:29 18= 4:55 7
10 8:19 17= 4:45 26 7:49 8= 5:04 11 7:57 8 7:36 26= 4:55 8
8= 8:20 18= 4:49 8 7:51 17= 5:04 17= 8:01 26 7:37 17 4:57 9

17= 8:20 21= 4:49 18 7:54 11= 5:06 21= 8:01 11 7:39 6= 4:59 10
21 8:24 8= 4:53 11 7:56 26= 5:06 18 8:02 13 7:44 11= 4:59 11
18 8:30 20= 4:53 13= 7:57 20 5:07 1= 8:05 10= 7:46 20= 5:00 12
22 8:31 24= 4:53 25= 7:57 24 5:09 26= 8:05 18= 7:46 21= 5:00 13
14 8:32 22 4:54 31 7:59 14= 5:10 10 8:06 17 7:48 32 5:01 14
24 8:33 14 4:55 14= 8:00 18= 5:10 13= 8:10 14 7:49 1 5:02 15

12= 8:34 30= 4:56 24= 8:00 22= 5:10 29= 8:10 25 7:53 10= 5:03 16
26= 8:34 31= 4:56 17= 8:01 31= 5:10 33 8:11 21= 7:54 14= 5:03 17
13 8:35 25= 4:57 22= 8:01 25 5:12 14 8:12 55= 7:54 24= 5:03 18

20= 8:36 26= 4:57 20 8:02 10= 5:13 22= 8:13 20= 7:55 22= 5:06 19
35= 8:36 28= 4:57 27= 8:04 13= 5:13 31= 8:13 31= 7:55 25= 5:06 20
31 8:37 35= 4:57 34= 8:04 28= 5:13 25= 8:14 32= 7:55 13= 5:08 21

25= 8:40 27= 4:59 35= 8:04 30= 5:13 32= 8:14 35= 7:55 35= 5:08 22
28= 8:40 29= 4:59 28 8:06 35 5:14 35 8:15 24= 7:56 55= 5:08 23
32 8:41 228= 4:59 10= 8:08 228 5:15 20= 8:16 33= 7:56 40 5:10 24
30 8:43 23= 5:00 37= 8:08 32= 5:16 34= 8:16 37 7:58 28= 5:11 25

228 8:44 38= 5:00 23= 8:10 37= 5:16 30= 8:17 22= 7:59 29= 5:11 26
27= 8:45 46= 5:00 228= 8:10 34 5:17 228= 8:17 29= 7:59 37= 5:11 27
37= 8:45 33 5:01 32 8:11 23= 5:18 23= 8:20 28 8:02 23= 5:12 28
34= 8:47 32 5:03 30 8:12 40= 5:18 28= 8:20 30 8:03 33= 5:12 29
46= 8:47 201 5:04 33= 8:13 55= 5:22 46 8:21 23= 8:04 31= 5:13 30
23 8:48 36 5:05 38= 8:13 201= 5:22 37= 8:23 40= 8:04 34= 5:13 31
29 8:49 12 5:07 46= 8:15 38= 5:23 55= 8:23 228 8:05 30 5:15 32

33= 8:51 13= 5:08 55= 8:15 46= 5:23 56= 8:23 38 8:07 48 5:16 33
61= 8:51 39= 5:08 40 8:16 33= 5:24 24 8:25 61 8:08 65= 5:17 34
38 8:52 56= 5:08 201 8:17 39= 5:24 61 8:26 49 8:09 215= 5:17 35
36 8:53 37 5:09 36= 8:18 29 5:25 49= 8:30 48= 8:13 38 5:18 36
39 8:55 65 5:10 39= 8:18 36= 5:26 201= 8:30 215= 8:13 39= 5:19 37

201 8:57 55= 5:13 29 8:20 65= 5:26 38 8:31 201 8:14 61= 5:19 38
49 8:59 61= 5:13 49= 8:23 215 5:28 40= 8:32 65 8:15 201 5:20 39
63 9:02 40= 5:14 215= 8:23 48= 5:30 48= 8:32 39 8:16 49 5:23 40
65 9:03 203= 5:14 56 8:26 206= 5:30 65 8:33 56 8:18 46 5:25 41
56 9:04 11= 5:15 61= 8:28 202= 5:31 53 8:36 203 8:19 52= 5:27 42

47= 9:05 34= 5:15 202= 8:28 203= 5:31 215 8:37 52= 8:20 54= 5:27 43
215= 9:05 47= 5:15 65 8:29 49= 5:32 39= 8:38 202= 8:20 56= 5:27 44
203 9:06 53= 5:15 53= 8:30 53= 5:32 67= 8:38 46= 8:23 202= 5:27 45
57 9:11 49= 5:16 81= 8:30 54= 5:32 203= 8:38 54= 8:23 228= 5:27 46

53= 9:12 63= 5:16 203= 8:30 61= 5:32 206 8:42 53 8:24 53= 5:29 47
54= 9:12 48= 5:17 57 8:31 56 5:33 54 8:43 206 8:25 216= 5:29 48
207 9:15 52= 5:17 12= 8:32 207 5:34 52= 8:49 58= 8:31 206 5:31 49
52= 9:18 215= 5:17 52= 8:32 9= 5:35 202= 8:49 81= 8:31 221 5:32 50
60= 9:18 216= 5:17 206= 8:32 52= 5:35 204= 8:49 57= 8:32 67= 5:34 51
43= 9:20 59= 5:18 48 8:34 60= 5:35 207 8:50 216= 8:32 205= 5:34 52
205= 9:20 60= 5:18 216 8:35 216= 5:35 57 8:51 221 8:33 208 5:35 53
48= 9:21 57= 5:19 54 8:36 205 5:36 81 8:53 67 8:36 58= 5:36 54
55= 9:21 202= 5:19 67 8:37 57= 5:37 58 8:54 204 8:38 218= 5:36 55
62= 9:21 205= 5:19 45 8:38 58= 5:37 216 8:55 208 8:39 95 5:37 56
206 9:23 207= 5:19 69 8:39 69= 5:39 208 8:56 34 8:40 57= 5:38 57
67= 9:24 67= 5:20 204 8:42 81= 5:39 221 8:59 211 8:43 211= 5:38 58
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 15th April 2023

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 Myherin West 2 Myherin East 3 Hafren Sweet Lamb 1 4 Cwmysgawen 1 5 Myherin Main 6 Hafren Sweet Lamb 2 7 Cwmysgawen 2

69= 9:24 69= 5:20 58 8:43 45= 5:40 210 9:02 218 8:46 81= 5:39 59
208= 9:24 81= 5:20 62 8:44 67= 5:40 69= 9:03 62 8:48 204= 5:39 60

81 9:25 206= 5:20 205= 8:45 208= 5:40 73= 9:03 69 8:49 210 5:41 61
40 9:26 72 5:21 207= 8:45 62= 5:42 95= 9:04 68= 8:51 62 5:42 62
45 9:27 211= 5:24 72= 8:47 72= 5:42 211= 9:04 70= 8:51 68 5:43 63

58= 9:28 218= 5:24 218= 8:47 210 5:44 218 9:05 72= 8:51 69 5:44 64
216= 9:28 208 5:25 221= 8:47 221 5:46 74 9:06 210= 8:51 73 5:45 65

59 9:32 54= 5:26 208= 8:52 73= 5:47 62 9:07 217= 8:53 78 5:47 66
78 9:34 58= 5:26 211= 8:52 204= 5:47 217 9:09 220= 8:53 209= 5:48 67
72 9:37 221= 5:26 220 8:55 211= 5:47 70 9:12 73= 8:55 222= 5:48 68

218 9:38 73 5:27 68 8:57 68 5:50 72 9:13 209= 8:55 74= 5:49 69
211 9:39 45= 5:29 70 9:01 218 5:51 68= 9:15 95= 8:56 220= 5:49 70
71 9:40 62= 5:29 80= 9:02 78= 5:54 205= 9:15 205= 8:56 72 5:52 71
80 9:41 74= 5:29 210= 9:02 95= 5:54 219 9:18 219 8:58 84 5:54 72
75 9:42 214 5:30 74 9:03 220 5:55 80= 9:19 74 9:00 70= 5:55 73

214= 9:43 71= 5:34 73= 9:04 74 5:56 214= 9:19 214 9:02 80= 5:55 74
220= 9:43 80= 5:34 77= 9:04 217 5:58 222 9:21 222 9:03 217= 5:55 75
217= 9:45 217= 5:34 217= 9:04 70= 5:59 71= 9:22 78 9:06 214 5:56 76
221= 9:45 68= 5:35 78= 9:06 80= 5:59 78= 9:22 77 9:08 77 5:57 77
202 9:47 78= 5:35 214= 9:06 77 6:00 77 9:25 84 9:11 224 5:59 78
74= 9:50 209= 5:38 71= 9:08 214= 6:02 220 9:27 224 9:12 71= 6:02 79
77= 9:50 219= 5:38 209= 9:08 222= 6:02 75 9:28 75 9:14 219= 6:02 80
213= 9:53 220 5:39 219 9:09 209 6:03 209 9:29 71 9:16 75 6:05 81
226= 9:53 224 5:40 95 9:11 219 6:05 79= 9:36 80 9:17 79= 6:06 82
219 9:55 75= 5:41 75= 9:13 71 6:06 84= 9:36 79 9:18 223= 6:06 83
68= 9:57 86= 5:41 224= 9:13 224 6:07 86 9:38 223 9:21 86 6:10 84
86= 9:57 210= 5:41 47 9:17 79 6:08 224 9:40 86 9:27 97 6:20 85
209 10:00 204= 5:44 86 9:18 86 6:09 98 9:43 87 9:31 83= 6:21 86
210 10:01 226= 5:44 84 9:19 75 6:14 83 9:48 212 9:42 87= 6:21 87
79 10:03 95 5:45 226 9:20 84= 6:15 91 9:57 83 9:44 90 6:23 88
95 10:04 77 5:47 222 9:21 212= 6:15 212= 9:58 89 9:46 94 6:25 89
70 10:07 70= 5:48 212 9:28 83= 6:18 223= 9:58 225 9:49 212= 6:28 90
73 10:08 79= 5:48 79 9:29 223= 6:18 101 9:59 91 9:52 225= 6:28 91

222= 10:09 84= 5:48 91 9:32 98 6:19 89 10:11 90 9:53 99 6:32 92
224= 10:09 91= 5:52 223 9:33 89 6:21 90 10:14 97 9:55 89 6:37 93

91 10:11 212= 5:52 89 9:38 87 6:23 225 10:20 94 10:01 88 6:38 94
84 10:12 222= 5:52 83 9:39 90 6:26 99 10:23 88 10:11 91 6:42 95
83 10:17 88 5:55 98 9:40 101 6:29 97 10:24 99 10:12 93 6:47 96

212 10:18 89= 6:02 90 9:44 94 6:31 94 10:26 100 10:20 100 6:53 97
82= 10:22 90= 6:02 60 9:52 88= 6:32 88 10:28 227 10:23 227 6:57 98
98= 10:22 98= 6:02 87 9:53 91= 6:32 100 10:37 93 10:44 96 7:22 99
90 10:35 83= 6:03 88 9:55 225 6:34 93 10:40 96 11:10 203 7:44 100
88 10:38 213= 6:03 101 10:00 97 6:36 227 10:44 101 13:46 101 7:50 101

223 10:45 223 6:08 93 10:02 227 6:41 87 11:10 98 15:00 98 8:07 102
101 10:50 87 6:14 225 10:03 99 6:43 96 12:08 103
93 10:55 225 6:15 94 10:10 93 6:50 104
87 10:56 101 6:18 97 10:19 100 6:53 105

225 10:57 94 6:21 99 10:21 96 7:17 106
97 11:03 97 6:25 227 10:29 226 7:58 107
94 11:13 227 6:28 100 10:37 108
99 11:21 100 6:31 96 11:25 109

100 11:30 93 6:33 110
227 11:38 99 6:38 111
89 11:43 92 6:43 112
92 11:46 96 7:10 113
96 12:42 114

204 14:44 115
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 15th April 2023

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 Myherin West 2 Myherin East 3 Hafren Sweet Lamb 1 4 Cwmysgawen 1 5 Myherin Main 6 Hafren Sweet Lamb 2 7 Cwmysgawen 2

1 0:07:43 1 0:12:12 1 0:19:28 1 0:24:14 3 0:32:03 3 0:39:19 3 0:43:541
3 0:07:52 3 0:12:26 3 0:19:47 3 0:24:34 1 0:32:19 1 0:39:23 2 0:44:242
2 0:08:02 2 0:12:39 2 0:20:02 2 0:24:50 2 0:32:23 2 0:39:38 1 0:44:253
5 0:08:05 5 0:12:41 5 0:20:13 5 0:25:07 5 0:32:44 5 0:40:06 5 0:44:534
6 0:08:12 6 0:12:51 6 0:20:25 6 0:25:24 6 0:33:14 6 0:40:43 6 0:45:425

9= 0:08:13 9 0:12:58 9 0:20:33 21 0:26:02 9 0:33:47 9 0:41:05 9 0:45:516
11= 0:08:13 10 0:13:03 21 0:20:59 9 0:26:08 8 0:34:01 8 0:41:37 8 0:46:317
10 0:08:19 17 0:13:05 8 0:21:04 8 0:26:08 21 0:34:03 21 0:41:57 17 0:46:568
8= 0:08:20 8 0:13:13 17 0:21:06 17 0:26:10 17 0:34:11 17 0:41:59 21 0:46:579

17= 0:08:20 21 0:13:13 10 0:21:11 18 0:26:23 18 0:34:25 11 0:42:06 26 0:47:0310
21 0:08:24 18 0:13:19 18 0:21:13 10 0:26:24 11 0:34:27 26 0:42:08 12 0:47:0311
18 0:08:30 22 0:13:25 26 0:21:20 26 0:26:26 10 0:34:30 18 0:42:11 11 0:47:0512
22 0:08:31 24 0:13:26 11 0:21:24 11 0:26:30 26 0:34:31 12 0:42:15 18 0:47:0613
14 0:08:32 14 0:13:27 22 0:21:26 24 0:26:35 22 0:34:49 10 0:42:16 10 0:47:1914
24 0:08:33 11 0:13:28 24 0:21:26 22 0:26:36 14 0:34:49 14 0:42:38 14 0:47:4115

12= 0:08:34 20 0:13:29 14 0:21:27 14 0:26:37 12 0:34:52 13 0:42:47 20 0:47:4916
26= 0:08:34 26 0:13:31 20 0:21:31 20 0:26:38 20 0:34:54 22 0:42:48 22 0:47:5417
13 0:08:35 35 0:13:33 31 0:21:32 31 0:26:42 31 0:34:55 20 0:42:49 13 0:47:5518

20= 0:08:36 31 0:13:33 25 0:21:34 25 0:26:46 24 0:35:00 31 0:42:50 24 0:47:5919
35= 0:08:36 25= 0:13:37 35 0:21:37 35 0:26:51 25 0:35:00 25 0:42:53 25 0:47:5920
31 0:08:37 28= 0:13:37 13 0:21:40 13 0:26:53 13 0:35:03 24 0:42:56 31 0:48:0321

25= 0:08:40 30 0:13:39 28 0:21:43 28 0:26:56 35 0:35:06 35 0:43:01 35 0:48:0922
28= 0:08:40 12 0:13:41 27 0:21:48 30 0:27:04 28 0:35:16 28 0:43:18 32 0:48:2123
32 0:08:41 13 0:13:43 30 0:21:51 228 0:27:08 30 0:35:21 32 0:43:20 28 0:48:2924
30 0:08:43 228 0:13:43 228 0:21:53 12 0:27:11 32 0:35:25 30 0:43:24 30 0:48:3925

228 0:08:44 32 0:13:44 32 0:21:55 32 0:27:11 228 0:35:25 228 0:43:30 33 0:48:4826
27= 0:08:45 27 0:13:44 23 0:21:58 23 0:27:16 23 0:35:36 33 0:43:36 37 0:48:5027
37= 0:08:45 46 0:13:47 37 0:22:02 37 0:27:18 34 0:35:39 37 0:43:39 23 0:48:5228
34= 0:08:47 23 0:13:48 46 0:22:02 34 0:27:23 33 0:35:40 23 0:43:40 29 0:48:5329
46= 0:08:47 29 0:13:48 33 0:22:05 46 0:27:25 37 0:35:41 29 0:43:42 228 0:48:5730
23 0:08:48 33 0:13:52 38 0:22:05 38 0:27:28 29 0:35:43 38 0:44:06 38 0:49:2431
29 0:08:49 38 0:13:52 34 0:22:06 33 0:27:29 46 0:35:46 46 0:44:09 34 0:49:3232

33= 0:08:51 37 0:13:54 29 0:22:08 29 0:27:33 38 0:35:59 34 0:44:19 46 0:49:3433
61= 0:08:51 36 0:13:58 12 0:22:13 201 0:27:40 201 0:36:10 201 0:44:24 55 0:49:3634
38 0:08:52 201 0:14:01 36 0:22:16 36 0:27:42 39 0:36:23 55 0:44:28 201 0:49:4435
36 0:08:53 34 0:14:02 201 0:22:18 39 0:27:45 61 0:36:30 61 0:44:38 61 0:49:5736
39 0:08:55 39 0:14:03 39 0:22:21 61 0:28:04 56 0:36:34 39 0:44:39 39 0:49:5837

201 0:08:57 61 0:14:04 61 0:22:32 65 0:28:08 55 0:36:34 49 0:44:49 40 0:50:0038
49 0:08:59 56 0:14:12 49 0:22:38 49 0:28:10 49 0:36:40 40 0:44:50 49 0:50:1239
63 0:09:02 65 0:14:13 56 0:22:38 56 0:28:11 65 0:36:41 56 0:44:52 65 0:50:1340
65 0:09:03 49 0:14:15 65 0:22:42 55 0:28:11 40 0:36:46 65 0:44:56 56 0:50:1941
56 0:09:04 63 0:14:18 215 0:22:45 215 0:28:13 215 0:36:50 215 0:45:03 215 0:50:2042

47= 0:09:05 47 0:14:20 55 0:22:49 40 0:28:14 203 0:36:59 203 0:45:18 48 0:50:4343
215= 0:09:05 203 0:14:20 203 0:22:50 203 0:28:21 53 0:37:05 48 0:45:27 53 0:50:5844
203 0:09:06 215 0:14:22 40 0:22:56 53 0:28:29 48 0:37:14 53 0:45:29 52 0:51:1845
57 0:09:11 53 0:14:27 53 0:22:57 57 0:28:38 206 0:37:27 52 0:45:51 54 0:51:1946

53= 0:09:12 57 0:14:30 57 0:23:01 52 0:28:42 57 0:37:29 54 0:45:52 206 0:51:2347
54= 0:09:12 207 0:14:34 52 0:23:07 48 0:28:42 54 0:37:29 206 0:45:52 57 0:51:3948
207 0:09:15 55 0:14:34 48 0:23:12 206 0:28:45 52 0:37:31 57 0:46:01 202 0:51:4149
52= 0:09:18 52 0:14:35 54 0:23:14 54 0:28:46 67 0:37:39 202 0:46:14 67 0:51:4950
60= 0:09:18 60 0:14:36 206 0:23:15 207 0:28:53 207 0:37:43 67 0:46:15 216 0:51:5151
43= 0:09:20 54 0:14:38 81 0:23:15 81 0:28:54 81 0:37:47 81 0:46:18 81 0:51:5752
205= 0:09:20 48 0:14:38 207 0:23:19 216 0:28:55 216 0:37:50 216 0:46:22 58 0:52:1553
48= 0:09:21 205 0:14:39 216 0:23:20 205 0:29:00 202 0:37:54 58 0:46:39 208 0:52:3154
55= 0:09:21 40 0:14:40 67 0:23:21 67 0:29:01 69 0:38:05 69 0:46:54 69 0:52:3855
62= 0:09:21 206 0:14:43 69 0:23:23 69 0:29:02 58 0:38:08 208 0:46:56 205 0:52:4556
206 0:09:23 67= 0:14:44 205 0:23:24 202 0:29:05 205 0:38:15 205 0:47:11 221 0:52:4857
67= 0:09:24 69= 0:14:44 62 0:23:34 45 0:29:14 208 0:38:17 62 0:47:11 62 0:52:5358
69= 0:09:24 81 0:14:45 45 0:23:34 58 0:29:14 62 0:38:23 221 0:47:16 203 0:53:0259
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Posn Stage

1 Myherin West 2 Myherin East 3 Hafren Sweet Lamb 1 4 Cwmysgawen 1 5 Myherin Main 6 Hafren Sweet Lamb 2 7 Cwmysgawen 2

208= 0:09:24 216 0:14:45 202 0:23:34 62 0:29:16 72 0:38:40 211 0:47:29 218 0:53:0760
81 0:09:25 208 0:14:49 47 0:23:37 208 0:29:21 221 0:38:43 72 0:47:31 211 0:53:0761
40 0:09:26 62 0:14:50 58 0:23:37 72 0:29:27 218 0:38:45 218 0:47:31 72 0:53:2362
45 0:09:27 59 0:14:50 208 0:23:41 218 0:29:40 211 0:38:46 210 0:48:21 210 0:54:0263

58= 0:09:28 58 0:14:54 72 0:23:45 211 0:29:42 74 0:39:24 217 0:48:23 68 0:54:0864
216= 0:09:28 45 0:14:56 218 0:23:49 221 0:29:44 73 0:39:29 74 0:48:24 73 0:54:0965

59 0:09:32 72 0:14:58 211 0:23:55 60 0:30:03 217 0:39:30 73 0:48:24 74 0:54:1366
78 0:09:34 218 0:15:02 221 0:23:58 78 0:30:09 210 0:39:30 68 0:48:25 217 0:54:1867
72 0:09:37 211 0:15:03 78 0:24:15 220 0:30:12 78 0:39:31 220 0:48:32 220 0:54:2168

218 0:09:38 202 0:15:06 80 0:24:17 80 0:30:16 68 0:39:34 78 0:48:37 78 0:54:2469
211 0:09:39 78 0:15:09 220 0:24:17 74 0:30:18 80 0:39:35 214 0:48:42 95 0:54:3170
71 0:09:40 221 0:15:11 214 0:24:19 68 0:30:19 220 0:39:39 80 0:48:52 214 0:54:3871
80 0:09:41 214 0:15:13 71 0:24:22 214 0:30:21 214 0:39:40 95 0:48:54 80 0:54:4772
75 0:09:42 71 0:15:14 74 0:24:22 217 0:30:21 71 0:39:50 70 0:48:58 70 0:54:5373

214= 0:09:43 80 0:15:15 217 0:24:23 73 0:30:26 95 0:39:58 219 0:49:03 209 0:55:0174
220= 0:09:43 217 0:15:19 60 0:24:28 71 0:30:28 219 0:40:05 71 0:49:06 219 0:55:0575
217= 0:09:45 74 0:15:19 68 0:24:29 210 0:30:28 77 0:40:06 209 0:49:13 71 0:55:0876
221= 0:09:45 220 0:15:22 75 0:24:36 77 0:30:41 70 0:40:07 77 0:49:14 77 0:55:1177
202 0:09:47 75 0:15:23 73 0:24:39 219 0:30:47 75 0:40:18 75 0:49:32 222 0:55:3678
74= 0:09:50 68 0:15:32 77 0:24:41 209 0:30:49 209 0:40:18 222 0:49:48 75 0:55:3779
77= 0:09:50 219 0:15:33 219 0:24:42 75 0:30:50 86 0:40:43 224 0:50:01 224 0:56:0080
213= 0:09:53 73 0:15:35 210 0:24:44 95 0:30:54 222 0:40:45 86 0:50:10 84 0:56:1581
226= 0:09:53 77 0:15:37 209 0:24:46 70 0:30:55 224 0:40:49 84 0:50:21 86 0:56:2082
219 0:09:55 226 0:15:37 86 0:24:56 86 0:31:05 79 0:41:04 79 0:50:22 79 0:56:2883
68= 0:09:57 86 0:15:38 70 0:24:56 224 0:31:09 84 0:41:10 212 0:51:33 212 0:58:0184
86= 0:09:57 209 0:15:38 226 0:24:57 222 0:31:24 212 0:41:51 83 0:51:49 204 0:58:0385
209 0:10:00 210 0:15:42 95 0:25:00 79 0:31:28 91 0:42:04 91 0:51:56 223 0:58:0986
210 0:10:01 95 0:15:49 224 0:25:02 84 0:31:34 83 0:42:05 223 0:52:03 83 0:58:1087
79 0:10:03 224 0:15:49 84 0:25:19 212 0:31:53 98 0:42:06 204 0:52:24 91 0:58:3888
95 0:10:04 79 0:15:51 79 0:25:20 91 0:32:07 223 0:42:42 90 0:52:54 90 0:59:1789
70 0:10:07 70 0:15:55 222 0:25:22 83 0:32:17 90 0:43:01 225 0:53:58 225 1:00:2690
73 0:10:08 213 0:15:56 91 0:25:35 98 0:32:23 101 0:43:36 87 0:54:07 87 1:00:2891

222= 0:10:09 84 0:16:00 212 0:25:38 223 0:32:44 204 0:43:46 97 0:54:42 97 1:01:0292
224= 0:10:09 222 0:16:01 83 0:25:59 90 0:32:47 89 0:43:55 94 0:54:42 94 1:01:0793

91 0:10:11 91 0:16:03 98 0:26:04 226 0:32:55 225 0:44:09 99 0:55:38 99 1:02:1094
84 0:10:12 212 0:16:10 90 0:26:21 87 0:33:26 87 0:44:36 93 0:55:44 93 1:02:3195
83 0:10:17 83 0:16:20 223 0:26:26 101 0:33:37 94 0:44:41 227 0:56:23 89 1:03:1896

212 0:10:18 98 0:16:24 87 0:27:03 89 0:33:44 97 0:44:47 100 0:56:28 100 1:03:2197
82= 0:10:22 90 0:16:37 101 0:27:08 225 0:33:49 93 0:45:00 89 0:56:41 101 1:05:1298
98= 0:10:22 223 0:16:53 225 0:27:15 88 0:34:00 99 0:45:26 98 0:57:06 98 1:05:1399
90 0:10:35 101 0:17:08 89 0:27:23 94 0:34:15 227 0:46:00 101 0:57:22 88 1:05:17100
88 0:10:38 87 0:17:10 88 0:27:28 93 0:34:20 100 0:46:08 88 0:58:39 96 1:09:14101

223 0:10:45 225 0:17:12 93 0:27:30 97 0:34:23 88 0:48:28 96 1:01:52102
101 0:10:50 93 0:17:28 94 0:27:44 204 0:34:57 96 0:50:42103
93 0:10:55 97 0:17:28 97 0:27:47 99 0:35:03104
87 0:10:56 88 0:17:33 99 0:28:20 227 0:35:16105

225 0:10:57 94 0:17:34 227 0:28:35 100 0:35:31106
97 0:11:03 89 0:17:45 100 0:28:38 96 0:38:34107
94 0:11:13 99 0:17:59 204 0:29:10108
99 0:11:21 100 0:18:01 96 0:31:17109

100 0:11:30 227 0:18:06110
227 0:11:38 92 0:18:29111
89 0:11:43 96 0:19:52112
92 0:11:46 204 0:20:28113
96 0:12:42114

204 0:14:44115
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